Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 December 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.002898.01.04

AUT.003187.02.04

AUT.004761.01.05

AUT.004761.02.03

AUT.006818.01.04

AUT.006818.02.02

AUT.006818.07.01

AUT.006818.08.01

AUT.007316.01.03 -
AUT.007316.03.03

AUT.007962.01.04

AUT.007962.02.04

AUT.007962.13.03

AUT.007962.16.01

AUT.008206.01.03

AUT.008206.02.01

AUT.008528.01.06

AUT.008528.02.04

Consent Holder
NNP Limited

Z Xue &Y Jin

Stonehaven Village
Trust

Avoca Lime Company
(2010) Limited

Director General of
Conservation

Carrington Farms Jade
LP

JB Cann & G H C Cann

Croft Pole Distributors
Limited

Consent Description

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Taheke Street, Ahipara.

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.
Discharge wastewater at Stonehaven
Drive, Maungakaramea.

Discharge to air at Stonehaven Drive,
Maungakaramea.

Extraction of rock for a quarry at
Lovell Road, Ruatangata.

Discharge stormwater at a quarry at
Lovells Road, Ruatangata.

Divert stormwater for a quarry at
Lovell Road, Ruatangata.

Discharge dust for a quarry at Lovell
Road, Ruatangata.

Resource consents for Matai Bay
Camp Ground.

Discharge to air from Matai Bay Camp
Ground.

Groundwater take at Matai Bay Camp
Ground.

Extract rocks from a quarry at Karikari
Peninsula.

Stormwater discharge from a quarry
at Karikari Peninsula.

Diversion of stormwater from quarry
at Karikari Peninsula.

Vegetation clearance within 10
metres of a wetland at Karikari
Peninsula.

Domestic wastewater discharge to
ground at One Tree Point Road,
Ruakaka.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at One Tree Point Road,
Ruakaka.

Stormwater discharges for a timber
treatment site, Kauri.

Discharge leachate to land at State
Highway 1, Kauri.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.008528.03.05

AUT.008528.08.01

AUT.008528.09.01

AUT.008528.10.01

AUT.008528.11.01

AUT.008829.01.03

AUT.008829.03.01

AUT.008909.01.03

AUT.008953.01.03

AUT.008953.02.03

AUT.008953.07.01

AUT.011254.01.03

AUT.011254.02.01

AUT.011387.01.03

AUT.012250.01.03

AUT.012838.01.03

AUT.012838.02.03

AUT.012838.03.02

AUT.027391.01.03

AUT.038290.12.02

Whangarei District
Council - Waste &
Drainage

C D Fenney & J Fenney

Topuni Timber Limited

Stephen John
McQuoid

PS Rentals Limited

SD &S G Culham -
T/A Puripak Avocados
Whangarei District
Council - Waste &
Drainage

| A Stanisich

Kerikeri Cruising Club
Incorporated
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Consent Description

Discharge contaminants to air at a
timber treatment plant at State
Highway 1, Kauri.

Discharge vehicle wash water at a
timber plant at State Highway 1,
Kauri.

Earthworks at a timber treatment
plant at State Highway 1, Kauri.
Divert stormwater for earthworks at
a timber treatment plant at State
Highway 1, Kauri.

Discharge stormwater for earthworks
at a timber treatment plant at State
Highway 1, Kauri.

Discharge wastewater to land at a
public toilet at Kowharewa Bay,
Tutukaka.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
public toilet at Kowharewa Bay,
Tutukaka.

Groundwater take or horticulture use
at Hardie Road, Glenbervie.
Discharge stormwater at a sawmill at
State Highway 1, Kaiwaka.

Discharge leachate to land at State
Highway 1, Kaiwaka.

Divert stormwater for a timber mill at
State Highway 1, Kaiwaka.

Jetty in the coastal marine area in the
Ngunguru River, Ngunguru.

Vessel berth area in the coastal
marine area in the Ngunguru River,
Ngunguru.

Take groundwater for irrigation,
Cemetery Road, Maunu.
Groundwater take at Ngunguru Road,
Glenbervie.

Discharge to land at a Wastewater
Treatment Plant, Wharau Road,
Oakura.

Discharge to water at a Wastewater
Treatment Plant, Wharau Road,
Oakura.

Discharge odour at a Wastewater
Treatment Plant, Wharau Road,
Oakura.

Take groundwater for irrigation of
horticultural crops at Waiharara.
Additional marina berths for Doves
Bay Marina.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘ Consent Description
AUT.039644.01.02 M P Doody & Section 136 transfer of a water take
D M Wedding at Burnage Road, Houhora.
AUT.041052.01.02 A D Davey Swing mooring 262 - Northern shore,
Mangonui Harbour.
AUT.046411.01.02 — | Otamatea Marae = Discharge wastewater to land for a
AUT.046411.02.02 Trustees marae at Tanoa Road, Maungaturoto.

= Discharge wastewater odour at a
marae at Tanoa Road, Maungaturoto.

AUT.046516.01.02 — | Kaipara District = (Clear vegetation near the Awakino

AUT.046516.06.02 Council River for works at a Wastewater
Treatment Plant, Finlayson Park,
Dargaville.

=  Earthworks to raise stop banks at a
Wastewater Treatment Plant,
Finlayson Park Ave, Dargaville.

= Divert stormwater during stop bank
works at a Wastewater Treatment
Plant, Finlayson Park, Dargaville.

= Discharge stormwater during works
at a Wastewater Treatment Plant,
Finlayson Park, Dargaville.

= Place a flood protection structure at a
Wastewater Treatment Plant
Finlayson Park, Dargaville.

=  Ongoing diversion of floodwater at a
Wastewater Treatment Plant,
Finlayson Park Dargaville.

AUT.046582.01.01 KSL Limited Groundwater take for a proposed
orchard at Turk Valley Road,
Houhora.

AUT.046926.01.01 — | B W Buckland =  Boat ramp structure in the coastal

AUT.046926.07.01 marine area at Rangihoua Road,

Purerua Peninsula, Kerikeri.

=  Place, alter and extend structures in
the coastal marine area at Rangihoua
Road, Purerua Peninsula, Kerikeri.

= QOccupy the coastal marine area with
a hard protection structure at
Rangihoua Road, Purerua Peninsula,
Kerikeri.

= QOccupy the coastal marine area with
a hard protection structure
(Southern) at Rangihoua Road,
Purerua Peninsula.

=  Place and alter a hard protection
structure above mean high water
springs at Rangihoua Road, Purerua
Peninsula.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.047045.01.01 -
AUT.047045.03.01

AUT.047061.01.01 -
AUT.047061.02.01

AUT.047069.01.01 -
AUT.047069.02.01

AUT.047071.01.01 -
AUT.047071.03.01

AUT.047084.01.01

AUT.047103.01.01 -
AUT.047103.05.01

AUT.047104.01.01 -
AUT.047104.02.01

Mrs B P Gardner

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

Kaipara District
Council

Far North District
Council

Muriwhenua
Incorporation
ForestryCo Limited

T T Morunga

Page 4 of 6

Consent Description

Disturb the coastal marine area for
construction of boat ramp and
structures Rangihoua Road, Purerua
Peninsula.

Portion of a boat ramp above mean
high water springs at Rangihoua
Road, Purerua Peninsula Kerikeri.
Subdivision earthworks in FHZ near a
wetland at Mangawhai Heads Road,
Mangawhai Heads.

Divert stormwater for earthworks at
Mangawhai Heads Road, Mangawhai
Head:s.

Discharge stormwater for earthworks
at Mangawhai Heads Road,
Mangawhai Heads.

Discharge wastewater at Port
Marsden Highway, Marsden Point.
Discharge wastewater odour at Port
Marsden Highway, Marsden Point.
Discharge community wastewater to
land at Molesworth Drive,
Mangawhai.

Discharge community wastewater
odour at Molesworth Drive,
Mangawhai.

Erosion management at Kororareka
Bay, Russell.

Deposit material at Kororareka Bay,
Russell.

Deposit material at Kororareka Bay,
Russell.

Surface water take for irrigation at Te
Hapua Road, Kapowairua.

Forestry earthworks at Kaikohe
Forest, Otaua.

Discharge stormwater to land during
forestry earthworks at Mataraua
Road, Otaua.

Divert stormwater to land during
forestry earthworks at Mataraua
Road, Otaua.

Commercial forestry harvesting in
Orange Zone land at Mataraua Road,
Otaua.

Discharge sediment for forestry
harvesting at Mataraua Road, Otaua.
Discharge wastewater for a
papakainga development at State
Highway 12, Waima.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.047107.01.01 — | MEL
AUT.047107.03.01

AUT.047108.01.01 -
AUT.047108.06.01

AUT.047114.01.01 -
AUT.047114.04.01

AUT.047125.01.01 -
AUT.047125.03.01

AUT.047134.01.01 -
AUT.047134.03.01

Whangarei District
Council

M C & M P J Wilson

Quail Ridge Country
Club Limited

Workman Properties
Limited
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Consent Description

Discharge wastewater odour from a
papakainga development at State
Highway 12, Waima.

Bore construction for monitoring at
Ruakaka Energy Park.

Discharge contaminants to land at
Ruakaka Energy Park.

Discharge contaminants to water at
Ruakaka Energy Park.

Earthworks to decommission a dam
at Gomez Road, Hikurangi.

Divert stormwater during
decommissioning works for a dam at
Gomez Road, Hikurangi.

Discharge stormwater during dam
decommissioning works at Gomez
Road, Hikurangi.

Works in a river bed for dam
decommissioning at Gomez Road,
Hikurangi.

Divert water in the Mangawhero
stream for works at Gomez Road,
Hikurangi.

Discharge water to water for works at
Gomez Road, Hikurangi.

Divert stormwater near a wetland at
Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai (NES
FW).

Earthworks for site development at
Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai.
Divert stormwater during earthworks
at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai.
Discharge stormwater to land during
earthworks at Black Swamp Road,
Mangawhai.

Earthworks for site development at
Rainbow Falls Road, Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for site
development works at Rainbow Falls
Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater for site
development works at Rainbow Falls
Road, Kerikeri.

Earthworks within 10 metres of a
watercourse at Henry Going Way,
Onerahi.

Divert stormwater at Henry Going
Way, Onerabhi.

Discharge stormwater at Henry Going
Way, Onerahi.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.047136.01.01 -
AUT.047136.03.01

AUT.047182.01.01 -
AUT.047182.04.01

AUT.047187.01.01 -
AUT.047187.03.01

AUT.047215.01.01

Northpower Limited

Tararua Wind Power
Limited

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

M P Doody &
D M Wedding
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Consent Description

Works for a power line project
between Maungaturoto to
Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater for works for a
powerline between Maungaturoto
and Mangawhai.

Discharge stormwater for works for a
powerline between Maungaturoto
and Mangawhai.

Earthworks near a wetland at Maitahi
Road, Mamaranui - Kaiwaikawe Wind
Farm.

Divert stormwater during works at
Maitahi Road, Mamaranui -
Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm.

Discharge stormwater during works
at Maitahi Road, Mamaranui -
Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm.

Clear vegetation for works at Maitahi
Road, Mamaranui - Kaiwaikawe Wind
Farm.

Eight monitoring bores associated
with the Northland Corridor Project.
Discharge contaminants to land for
eight monitoring bores for Northland
Road Corridor Project.

Discharge contaminants to water for
eight monitoring bores for Northland
Road Corridor Project.

Groundwater take for horticulture
irrigation at Burnage Road, Houhora.




