

Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 December 2025.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002898.01.04	NNP Limited	Take groundwater for irrigation at Tāheke Street, Ahipara.
AUT.003187.02.04	Z Xue & Y Jin	Take groundwater for irrigation at Crawford Road, Maungakaramea.
AUT.004761.01.05	Stonehaven Village Trust	<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Discharge wastewater at Stonehaven Drive, Maungakaramea.
AUT.004761.02.03		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Discharge to air at Stonehaven Drive, Maungakaramea.
AUT.006818.01.04	Avoca Lime Company (2010) Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Extraction of rock for a quarry at Lovell Road, Ruatangata.
AUT.006818.02.02		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Discharge stormwater at a quarry at Lovells Road, Ruatangata.
AUT.006818.07.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Divert stormwater for a quarry at Lovell Road, Ruatangata.
AUT.006818.08.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Discharge dust for a quarry at Lovell Road, Ruatangata.
AUT.007316.01.03 – AUT.007316.03.03	Director General of Conservation	<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Resource consents for Matai Bay Camp Ground.▪ Discharge to air from Matai Bay Camp Ground.▪ Groundwater take at Matai Bay Camp Ground.
AUT.007962.01.04	Carrington Farms Jade LP	<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Extract rocks from a quarry at Karikari Peninsula.
AUT.007962.02.04		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Stormwater discharge from a quarry at Karikari Peninsula.
AUT.007962.13.03		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Diversion of stormwater from quarry at Karikari Peninsula.
AUT.007962.16.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Vegetation clearance within 10 metres of a wetland at Karikari Peninsula.
AUT.008206.01.03	J B Cann & G H C Cann	<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Domestic wastewater discharge to ground at One Tree Point Road, Ruakākā.
AUT.008206.02.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Discharge domestic wastewater odour at One Tree Point Road, Ruakākā.
AUT.008528.01.06	Croft Pole Distributors Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Stormwater discharges for a timber treatment site, Kauri.
AUT.008528.02.04		<ul style="list-style-type: none">▪ Discharge leachate to land at State Highway 1, Kauri.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.008528.03.05		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge contaminants to air at a timber treatment plant at State Highway 1, Kauri.
AUT.008528.08.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge vehicle wash water at a timber plant at State Highway 1, Kauri.
AUT.008528.09.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Earthworks at a timber treatment plant at State Highway 1, Kauri.
AUT.008528.10.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Divert stormwater for earthworks at a timber treatment plant at State Highway 1, Kauri.
AUT.008528.11.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge stormwater for earthworks at a timber treatment plant at State Highway 1, Kauri.
AUT.008829.01.03	Whangarei District Council - Waste & Drainage	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge wastewater to land at a public toilet at Kowharewa Bay, Tutukaka.
AUT.008829.03.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge wastewater odour for a public toilet at Kowharewa Bay, Tutukaka.
AUT.008909.01.03	C D Fenney & J Fenney	Groundwater take or horticulture use at Hardie Road, Glenbervie.
AUT.008953.01.03	Topuni Timber Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge stormwater at a sawmill at State Highway 1, Kaiwaka.
AUT.008953.02.03		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge leachate to land at State Highway 1, Kaiwaka.
AUT.008953.07.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Divert stormwater for a timber mill at State Highway 1, Kaiwaka.
AUT.011254.01.03	Stephen John McQuoid	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Jetty in the coastal marine area in the Ngunguru River, Ngunguru.
AUT.011254.02.01		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Vessel berth area in the coastal marine area in the Ngunguru River, Ngunguru.
AUT.011387.01.03	PS Rentals Limited	Take groundwater for irrigation, Cemetery Road, Maunu.
AUT.012250.01.03	S D & S G Culham - T/A Puripak Avocados	Groundwater take at Ngunguru Road, Glenbervie.
AUT.012838.01.03	Whangarei District Council - Waste & Drainage	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge to land at a Wastewater Treatment Plant, Wharau Road, Ōākura.
AUT.012838.02.03		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge to water at a Wastewater Treatment Plant, Wharau Road, Ōākura.
AUT.012838.03.02		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge odour at a Wastewater Treatment Plant, Wharau Road, Ōākura.
AUT.027391.01.03	I A Stanisich	Take groundwater for irrigation of horticultural crops at Waiharara.
AUT.038290.12.02	Kerikeri Cruising Club Incorporated	Additional marina berths for Doves Bay Marina.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.039644.01.02	M P Doody & D M Wedding	Section 136 transfer of a water take at Burnage Road, Houhora.
AUT.041052.01.02	A D Davey	Swing mooring 262 - Northern shore, Mangonui Harbour.
AUT.046411.01.02 – AUT.046411.02.02	Otamatea Marae Trustees	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge wastewater to land for a marae at Tanoa Road, Maungaturoto. ▪ Discharge wastewater odour at a marae at Tanoa Road, Maungaturoto.
AUT.046516.01.02 – AUT.046516.06.02	Kaipara District Council	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Clear vegetation near the Awakino River for works at a Wastewater Treatment Plant, Finlayson Park, Dargaville. ▪ Earthworks to raise stop banks at a Wastewater Treatment Plant, Finlayson Park Ave, Dargaville. ▪ Divert stormwater during stop bank works at a Wastewater Treatment Plant, Finlayson Park, Dargaville. ▪ Discharge stormwater during works at a Wastewater Treatment Plant, Finlayson Park, Dargaville. ▪ Place a flood protection structure at a Wastewater Treatment Plant Finlayson Park, Dargaville. ▪ Ongoing diversion of floodwater at a Wastewater Treatment Plant, Finlayson Park Dargaville.
AUT.046582.01.01	KSL Limited	Groundwater take for a proposed orchard at Turk Valley Road, Houhora.
AUT.046926.01.01 – AUT.046926.07.01	B W Buckland	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Boat ramp structure in the coastal marine area at Rangihoua Road, Purerua Peninsula, Kerikeri. ▪ Place, alter and extend structures in the coastal marine area at Rangihoua Road, Purerua Peninsula, Kerikeri. ▪ Occupy the coastal marine area with a hard protection structure at Rangihoua Road, Purerua Peninsula, Kerikeri. ▪ Occupy the coastal marine area with a hard protection structure (Southern) at Rangihoua Road, Purerua Peninsula. ▪ Place and alter a hard protection structure above mean high water springs at Rangihoua Road, Purerua Peninsula.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Disturb the coastal marine area for construction of boat ramp and structures Rangihoua Road, Purerua Peninsula. ▪ Portion of a boat ramp above mean high water springs at Rangihoua Road, Purerua Peninsula Kerikeri.
AUT.047045.01.01 – AUT.047045.03.01	Mrs B P Gardner	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Subdivision earthworks in FHZ near a wetland at Mangawhai Heads Road, Mangawhai Heads. ▪ Divert stormwater for earthworks at Mangawhai Heads Road, Mangawhai Heads. ▪ Discharge stormwater for earthworks at Mangawhai Heads Road, Mangawhai Heads.
AUT.047061.01.01 – AUT.047061.02.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge wastewater at Port Marsden Highway, Marsden Point. ▪ Discharge wastewater odour at Port Marsden Highway, Marsden Point.
AUT.047069.01.01 – AUT.047069.02.01	Kaipara District Council	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge community wastewater to land at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai. ▪ Discharge community wastewater odour at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.
AUT.047071.01.01 – AUT.047071.03.01	Far North District Council	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Erosion management at Kororareka Bay, Russell. ▪ Deposit material at Kororareka Bay, Russell. ▪ Deposit material at Kororareka Bay, Russell.
AUT.047084.01.01	Muriwhenua Incorporation	Surface water take for irrigation at Te Hapua Road, Kapowairua.
AUT.047103.01.01 – AUT.047103.05.01	ForestryCo Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Forestry earthworks at Kaikohe Forest, Ōtaua. ▪ Discharge stormwater to land during forestry earthworks at Mataraua Road, Ōtaua. ▪ Divert stormwater to land during forestry earthworks at Mataraua Road, Ōtaua. ▪ Commercial forestry harvesting in Orange Zone land at Mataraua Road, Ōtaua. ▪ Discharge sediment for forestry harvesting at Mataraua Road, Ōtaua.
AUT.047104.01.01 – AUT.047104.02.01	T T Morunga	Discharge wastewater for a papakāinga development at State Highway 12, Waimā.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.047107.01.01 – AUT.047107.03.01	MEL	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Discharge wastewater odour from a papakāinga development at State Highway 12, Waimā. ▪ Bore construction for monitoring at Ruakaka Energy Park. ▪ Discharge contaminants to land at Ruakaka Energy Park. ▪ Discharge contaminants to water at Ruakaka Energy Park.
AUT.047108.01.01 – AUT.047108.06.01	Whangarei District Council	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Earthworks to decommission a dam at Gomez Road, Hikurangi. ▪ Divert stormwater during decommissioning works for a dam at Gomez Road, Hikurangi. ▪ Discharge stormwater during dam decommissioning works at Gomez Road, Hikurangi. ▪ Works in a river bed for dam decommissioning at Gomez Road, Hikurangi. ▪ Divert water in the Mangawhero stream for works at Gomez Road, Hikurangi. ▪ Discharge water to water for works at Gomez Road, Hikurangi.
AUT.047114.01.01 – AUT.047114.04.01	M C & M P J Wilson	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Divert stormwater near a wetland at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai (NES FW). ▪ Earthworks for site development at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai. ▪ Divert stormwater during earthworks at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai. ▪ Discharge stormwater to land during earthworks at Black Swamp Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.047125.01.01 – AUT.047125.03.01	Quail Ridge Country Club Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Earthworks for site development at Rainbow Falls Road, Kerikeri. ▪ Divert stormwater for site development works at Rainbow Falls Road, Kerikeri. ▪ Discharge stormwater for site development works at Rainbow Falls Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.047134.01.01 – AUT.047134.03.01	Workman Properties Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Earthworks within 10 metres of a watercourse at Henry Going Way, Onerahi. ▪ Divert stormwater at Henry Going Way, Onerahi. ▪ Discharge stormwater at Henry Going Way, Onerahi.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.047136.01.01 – AUT.047136.03.01	Northpower Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Works for a power line project between Maungaturoto to Mangawhai. ▪ Divert stormwater for works for a powerline between Maungaturoto and Mangawhai. ▪ Discharge stormwater for works for a powerline between Maungaturoto and Mangawhai.
AUT.047182.01.01 – AUT.047182.04.01	Tararua Wind Power Limited	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Earthworks near a wetland at Maitahi Road, Mamaranui - Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm. ▪ Divert stormwater during works at Maitahi Road, Mamaranui - Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm. ▪ Discharge stormwater during works at Maitahi Road, Mamaranui - Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm. ▪ Clear vegetation for works at Maitahi Road, Mamaranui - Kaiwaikawe Wind Farm.
AUT.047187.01.01 – AUT.047187.03.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ▪ Eight monitoring bores associated with the Northland Corridor Project. ▪ Discharge contaminants to land for eight monitoring bores for Northland Road Corridor Project. ▪ Discharge contaminants to water for eight monitoring bores for Northland Road Corridor Project.
AUT.047215.01.01	M P Doody & D M Wedding	Groundwater take for horticulture irrigation at Burnage Road, Houhora.